

2 May 2024

[REDACTED]

Email: [REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

### Official information request for information

I refer to your official information request for information in relation to FTEs and job losses. Your request was received on 11 April 2024.

#### You requested:

1. How many FTEs did your organisation employ on:
  - a) 1 August 2023 and
  - b) 1 April 2024?
2. Since 1 August 2023, how many roles has your organisation disestablished?
3. Since 1 August 2023, how many vacant roles were disestablished?
4. Since 1 August 2023, how many roles has your organisation established?
5. Since 1 August 2023, how many fixed-term employment contracts did your organisation terminate early?
6. Please provide a brief summary of which roles have been disestablished since 1 August 2023.
7. Please provide a brief summary of any communications with staff on potential job losses since 1 August 2023.
8. Is your organisation consulting on or planning to consult on disestablishing roles?
9. When does your organisation expect to start consulting on disestablishing roles?
10. If consultation has already started, how many roles is your organisation proposing to:
  - a) disestablish and/or
  - b) establish?
11. If consultation has already started, please provide a brief summary of which roles are proposed to be disestablished.
12. When does your organisation expect to make final decisions on its proposal to disestablish roles?

## Our response

We have responded in the requested format, attached at Appendix One.

Please note, we publish some OIA responses on our website after the response is sent to the requester. The responses published are those that are considered to have a high level of public interest. We will not publish your name, address, or contact details.

I hope you find this information helpful.

This reply addresses the information requested. You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz) or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this information release, please feel free to contact [kiaora@mhwc.govt.nz](mailto:kiaora@mhwc.govt.nz).

Nāku noa, nā



Karen Orsborn  
Tumu Whakarae | Chief Executive

## Appendix One - response information

Question	Answer (please keep answers to 100 words or fewer)	
1. How many FTEs did your organisation employ on: a. 1 August 2023 and b. 1 April 2024?	1/08/2023	FTE
	Permanent	19.8
	Fixed Term	3.6
	Total	23.4
	01/04/2024	FTE
	Permanent	19.1
	Fixed Term	1.25
	Total	20.35
2. Since 1 August 2023, how many roles has your organisation disestablished?	0	
3. Since 1 August 2023, how many vacant roles were disestablished?	0	
4. Since 1 August 2023, how many roles has your organisation established?	0	
5. Since 1 August 2023, how many fixed-term employment contracts did your organisation terminate early?	0	
6. Please provide a brief summary of which roles have been disestablished since 1 August 2023.	Not applicable	
7. Please provide a brief summary of any communications with staff on potential job losses since 1 August 2023.	Not applicable	
8. Is your organisation consulting on or planning to consult on disestablishing roles?	No, it is not.	
9. When does your organisation expect to start consulting on disestablishing roles?	Not applicable	
10. If consultation has already started, how many roles is your organisation proposing to: a. disestablish and/or b. establish?	Not applicable	
11. If consultation has already started, please provide a brief summary of which roles are proposed to be disestablished.	Not applicable	
12. When does your organisation expect to make final decisions on its proposal to disestablish roles?	Not applicable	